

घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपूर

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००७, कमांक २५ के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act., 2009 No. 25 of 2009) Web Site – www ggu.ac.in, ph. No. 07752-260342, fax No. 07752-260148,154

Ref. No. 4 16/Academic /2023

Bilaspur, Date-DEC 2023

Notification

In Exercise of the powers conferred under Section 28 (1) of the Central Universities Act, 2009 and Statute 37 made thereunder, Ordinance No.100 has been passed by the Executive Council in its meeting held on 01.12.2023.

And therefore, following Ordinance is hereby notified after approval of the competent

authority-

Ordinances No. ,	Subject	
	Ordinance for Diploma in Aviation and Hospitality Services	

Above mentioned Ordinance is enclosed herewith for information to all.

By Order,

Bilaspur Date 1 2 DEC 2023

Endt. No.4/7/Academic/2023

Copy to-

- 1. PS/PA to VC for information and record.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary, CU.I/II, Central University Bureau, Ministry of Education, Government of india, Department of higher Education , Room No. 429,"C" Wing, Shastri Bhawan , New Delhi-110001 for information.
- 3. All HoD/Officers/Dean/CoE of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya , Bilaspur for information please.
- 4. The Coordinator, IT Cell, GGV for information and to upload it on website.
- 5. Office File.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)